THE DATASHEET OF
PTVS3-076C-SH
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PTVS3-xxxC-SH Series High Current TVS Diodes
Features
n	 3 kA, 8/20 µs surge capability
n	 Low clamping voltage under surge
n	 Bidirectional TVS

MAX.
Typical Part Marking
How to Order
PTVS 3 - xxx C - S  H - R
Series
	 PTVS = Power TVS
	            	  High-Current
		   Diode
Peak Current Rating
     3 = 3 kA
Repetitive Standoff Voltage
	 058 =   58 V
	 076 =   76 V
Suffix
	 C =  Bidirectional Device
Package
	 S = Surface Mount
Temperature
	 H = High Temperature Series
Packaging Option
	 (Blank) = Tray Packaging
	 R = Tape and Reel (400 pcs. per reel)
REV. 04/24
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
4-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE:
   • 1ST & 2ND DIGITS INDICATE
      PEAK CURRENT RATING
   • 3RD & 4TH DIGITS INDICATE
      REPETITIVE STANDOFF VOLTAGE
MANUFACTURING DATE CODE:
   • 1ST & 2ND DIGITS INDICATE YEAR
   • 3RD & 4TH DIGITS INDICATE WEEK NUMBER
ASSEMBLY LOCATION CODE
XXXX
YYWW R/P
Legal Disclaimer Notice
This legal disclaimer applies to purchasers and users of Bourns® products manufactured by or on behalf of Bourns, Inc. and its